H.C.R. No. 217

HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, Carol Rhodes has earned the 2005 Texas Crime Victim
Clearinghouse Award; and

3 WHEREAS, A victim impact coordinator for the Lamar County 4 Adult Probation Department, this respected professional has been 5 honored for outstanding leadership in a probation-based program; 6 and

7 WHEREAS, Ms. Rhodes oversees the 6th District Community 8 Supervision and Corrections Department Victims Impact Panel, which 9 gives offenders an opportunity to hear how crime affects the lives 10 of others; and

11 WHEREAS, This worthwhile endeavor has surely benefited 12 countless Texas residents, and the citizens of Lamar County are 13 truly fortunate to have a dedicated individual such as Carol Rhodes 14 living and working among them; now, therefore, be it

15 RESOLVED, That the 79th Legislature of the State of Texas 16 hereby congratulate Carol Rhodes on earning the 2005 Texas Crime 17 Victim Clearinghouse Award and extend to her sincere best wishes 18 for continued success; and, be it further

19 RESOLVED, That an official copy of this resolution be 20 prepared for Ms. Rhodes as an expression of high regard by the Texas 21 House of Representatives and Senate.

Homer

1

H.C.R. No. 217

President of the Senate

Speaker of the House

I certify that H.C.R. No. 217 was adopted by the House on May 26, 2005, by a non-record vote.

Chief Clerk of the House

I certify that H.C.R. No. 217 was adopted by the Senate on May 29, 2005, by a viva-voce vote.

Secretary of the Senate

APPROVED: _____

Date

Governor